
 

GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE &  

TECHNOLOGY, HISAR. 

(Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995) 

‘A+’ Grade NAAC Accredited State Govt. University 
 

Corrigendum/Addendum (Advt. No.4/2023 to 18/2023) 

 

1. The last date for submission of online applications for recruitment to the teaching posts in 

various departments of this University advertised vide advt.No.4/2023 to 18/2023 has been 

extended upto 28.11.2023 and submission of hard copy upto 01.12.2023.  

2. Qualifications for recruitment to the posts of Assistant Professor in the Department of 

Computer Science & Engineering advertised vide advertisement No.8/2023 have been modified 

as under:- 

  

(i) B.E./B.Tech./ B.S./ and M.E./ M.Tech./ M.S. or Integrated M.Tech. in relevant branch with first 

class or equivalent in any one of the degrees. 

 OR 

Ph.D. in Computer Science & Engineering along with MCA. 

(ii) If a class/ division is not awarded, minimum of 60% marks in aggregate shall be considered 

equivalent to first class/ division.  If a Grade Point System is adopted, the CGPA will be 

converted into equivalent marks as below:- 

Grade Point Equivalent Percentage 

6.25 55% 

6.75 60% 

7.25 65% 

7.75 70% 

8.25 75% 

 

(iii) The qualification of Ph.D. acquired for the various level of posts directly after B.E./B.Tech. is 

applicable in Technical Institutions, provided degree of Ph.D. awarded is in relevant discipline by 

a recognised University following the process of registration, course work and evaluation etc. as 

prescribed by UGC or has been awarded by the Institutes of national importance (i.e. IITs/ IISc/ 

NITs etc.), duly recognised by the MHRD.  Further, candidate should have obtained at least first 

class at Bachelor’s level in Engineering/ Technology. 

 
Note: The Academic score as specified in Table-B shall be considered for short-listing of the candidates for 

interview only, and the selections shall be based only on the performance in the interview.  

3. Rest of the instructions/ qualifications/ guidelines will remain as such.   

 

 

          Registrar 

 


